



IMC U16 Qualifier January 4-6, 2024



Disciplines: Eligible Racers:	Men & Women 1GS 2SL, scored U16+		
Race Entry:	Through <u>https://adminskiracing.com/</u> Entries according to IMD IMC quotas each day		
Entry Fees:	\$ 49.00/race \$ 147/series - register and pay through https://adminskiracing.com/		
Entry Deadline:	12/28/2023 \$60 late fee after Dec 28, 2023 (\$20/start) Email a copy of team entry and coaches list to info@sbsef.com before entry deadline		
Bibs:	Team Captains pick up at the BATC each day Athletes will turn in bibs at the finish each day Lost or damaged bib \$50, payable to SBSEF.		
Lift Tickets:	 \$ 59.00/day (plus tax). Tickets to be purchased by team captains or parents at the Creekside ticket window. Window opens at 7:30. Multi-day tickets available. Parent discount ticket: \$99.00 + tax Team Captains pick up & sign for coach tickets from BATC, daily. Coaches MUST be current with USSS by entry deadline. 		
Parking:	Free in Upper Creekside/Gad Valley Parking Lot https://www.snowbird.com/parking/		
Race Admin: TD: Chief of Race: SafeSport Coordinate	Bridger Call <u>ed@sbsef.c</u>	nish@gmail.com om	801.893.8690 307.690.4437 307.413.7034
Schedule: Wednesday, Jan. 3 rd	. 3 rd Team Captain's Meeting, Zoom @ 6:00 PM		
Thursday, Jan. 4 th Friday, Jan. 5 th Saturday, Jan. 6 th	M/W GS, Big Emma M/W SL 1, Bryce's Run M/W SL 2, Bryce's Run *	TCM, 30 min a	*Link will be sent to Team Captains after race at the BATC after race at the BATC o be covered at Team Captain's Meeting
Draw:	Seed lists and draws will be presented over a shared screen at the daily TCM.		
Race Documents: entry. No Scoreboard	Distributed to coaches on WhatsApp to coaches registered for the event through team - Unofficial times on Live-Timing.		
Awards:	Top 5 per gender, per event. All Awards on Saturday at the conclusion of the Series.		
Covid-19: Volunteers:	All Snowbird Resort Covid protocol must be adhered too. LINK CLICK HERE to sign up! All volunteers will be screened on the SafeSport database.		

Athlete Safety:

U.S. Ski & Snowboard works to provide a safe environment in which athletes can train and compete, free from abuse and inappropriate behavior. Please review U.S. Ski & Snowboard's <u>Athlete Safety policies</u>, the <u>SafeSport</u> <u>Code</u>, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (<u>MAAPP</u>).

If you are an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior or know of an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior, please report to the U.S. Center of SafeSport <u>HERE</u> or U.S. Ski & Snowboard <u>HERE</u>. All adult participants are mandatory reporters. Reporting violations may be made anonymously and there are no fees for reporting. We all are part of promoting a culture of safety through education, listening, and speaking up.

For reporting requirements and links to reporting, please use the QR Code below.

